4  |  nVent.com/ERICO
The Cadweld Mold Numbering System
The Cadweld mold part number gives, in code, the complete information of the mold
 – type of connection, mold price key, and conductor size(s).
TAC-9F9C GTC-P16 9H
EXAMPLES
SSC-9F VSC-9D-V5C
Type
TA
Price
Key
C
19 / #9
7 / #7
Type
GT
Price
Key
C
5/8”
Copper-Clad
Ground Rod
19/#7
Type
VS
Price
Key
C
Vertical
Pipe
Cable
7 / #6
4” - 6”
Pipe
Type
SS
Price
Key
C
19 / #9
Code for
Tap Conductor
XXX-XXXX
Mold
Type
Mold Price
Key
Code for
Main or Run
Conductor
Certain tools may be required for various connections.
If required, these tools are listed on the same page as the connection and in Section A.
	 • Some tools listed in Section A can save you a lot of time.
	 • Also refer to A9E, Contractor Tips, to make your job easier, and learn about labor saving ideas.
REQUIRED TOOLS SUMMARY
Required tools are listed with each mold. For your reference, handle clamps and/or frame are summarized below.
	 MOLD	 REQUIRED
	 A*	 Includes frame with handle
	 C, Q & R	 Requires L160
	 D, F & Z	 Requires L159
	 E*	 Includes frame but also requires L160
	 J*	 Includes frame but also requires L159
	 K*, M* & V*	 Includes frame with handles
* To order mold only - without handles or frame - add suffix “M” to mold part number.
24  |  nVent.com/ERICO
Vertical Steel Surface	�  VB / VF
FOR STRANDED COPPER-CLAD STEEL CONDUCTORS
TYPE VB
CABLE SIZE
(sq mm)
MOLD
PART NO.